

Joe Kaeser

Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Energy AG

Chairman of the Supervisory Board of Daimler Truck Holding AG

Member of the Supervisory Board of Siemens Energy AG since September 25, 2020. Elected until the end of the Shareholders' Meeting resolving on the ratification of the Supervisory Board members for Fiscal Year 2024.

Born on June 23, 1957 in Arnbruck/Kreis Regen, Germany

LinkedIn Joe Kaeser



Education

· Studies of business administration, Diplom-Betriebswirt (FH)

Professional history

2019-October 2021

 Asia-Pacific Committee of German Business, Chairman, Berlin, Germany

2013-2021

 Siemens AG, President and Chief Executive Officer, Munich, Germany

2006-2013

• Siemens AG, Member of the Managing Board, Chief Financial Officer, Munich, Germany

2004-2006

· Siemens AG, Chief Strategy Officer, Munich, Germany

2001-2004

• Siemens AG, Member of the Group Executive Management of the Information and Communication Mobile Group

1999-2001

 Siemens AG, Munich, Corporate Finance. Accounting Unit. Controlling and Taxes

1995-1999

• Siemens Microelectronics Inc., Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer, San José, California, US

1990-1995

 Siemens AG, Opto Semiconductors Division, Head of Business Administration, Munich, Germany

1988-1990

• Siemens AG, Semiconductors Group, Discrete Semiconductors Division. Head of Business Administration, Munich, Germany

1987-1988

 Siemens Semiconductors, Head of Business Administration Projects, Malacca, Malaysia

1980-1987

- Siemens AG, Munich, Germany
 - Discrete Components Division. Head of Business Administration
 - Semiconductor Plant, Finance Director, Regensburg
 - Semiconductors Group. Head of Accounting & Product Planning

Memberships in statutory supervisory boards in Germany and in comparable supervisory bodies of business enterprises in Germany and abroad

- Daimler Truck AG, Stuttgart (Chair)
- Daimler Truck Holding AG, Stuttgart (Chair)*
- Linde plc, Dublin, Ireland*
- Siemens Energy AG, Munich (Chair)*
- Siemens Energy Management GmbH, Munich (Chair)

^{*}stock exchange listed